
 NMAA Football Sports Specific Committee   *as January 2025 

Dusty Young (NMAA)        Tyler Dunkel (NMAA) 
Executive Director         Assistant Director/Football Contact 
505.923.3268          505.923.3295 
dusty@nmact.org         tyler@nmact.org 
 
Dickie Roybal (Athletic Director) 
Melrose HS 
505.253.4267 
rroybal@melroseschools.org  
Term Expires: June 2025 

Stewart Burnett (Athletic Director) 
Estancia HS 
505.384.2033 
stewart.burnett@emsdbears.us  
Term Expires: June 2027 
  
Isaac Gamboa (Athletic Director) 
Farmington Schools 
505.324-9840 
igamboa@fms.k12.nm.us  
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
Greg Henington (Class 6A) 
Los Lunas HS 
505.435.5908 
ghenington@llschools.net 
Term Expires: June 2027 
 
Gary Bradley (Class 5A)  
Mayfield HS 
575.644.2393 
gbcoach1968@gmail.com 
Term Expires: June 2027 
 
Mike Kovacs (Class 4A)  
Bloomfield HS 
505.634.3408 
mkovacs@bsin.k12.nm.us  
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fernando Salinas (Class 3A) 
Hope Christian HS 
505.822.8868 
coachsalinas@hotmail.com  
Term Expires: June 2025 
 
David Chavez (Class 2A) 
Santa Rosa HS 
575.472.3633 
david_chavez45@hotmail.com    
Term Expires: June 2026 
 
Carlos Casados (Class 8-Man) 
Escalante HS 
505.603.8480 
carlosc@chamaschools.org   
Term Expires: June 2027  
 
Robert Zamora (Class 6-Man) 
Mountainair HS 
505.847.2211 
zamorazz@aol.com     
Term Expires: June 2025 
  
Jeff Lynn (At Large) 
Roswell HS 
505.324-0352 
dlynn@risd.k12.nm.us 
Term Expires:  June 2026  
 
Tony Armijo (Official) 
NMOA – Las Cruces Group 
575-644-6173 
coacharmijo@yahoo.com  
Term Expires: June 2025 
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